CITY OF CONCORD

REPORT TO MAYOR AND THE CITY COUNCIL

FROM: Janice Bonenfant, City Clerk
DATE: November 13, 2023
SUBJECT: Canvass of Votes,

November 7, 2023 Municipal Election

Recommendation

Accept this report thereby canvassing the votes for the November 7, 2023 Municipal
Election.

Background

In accordance with the City Charter, Conduct of Elections, the City Council shall canvass
the votes cast, and the candidates receiving the highest number of votes for the offices to
be filled shall be declared elected.

Discussion

Results attached.



Ward

At-Large

At-Large

Ward One

Ward Two

Ward Three

Ward Four

Ward Five

Ward Six

Ward Seven

Ward Eight

Ward Nine

Ward Ten

Office

Mayor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor
City Councilor
City Councilor
City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City Councilor

City of Concord

New nampshire

Yovember 7, 20

Municipal Election
Candidate

Kate West
Byron O. Champlin **
George Jack

Nathan Fennessy **
Taylor Hall

Kevin Porter
Matthew Hicks
Judith Kurtz **

Brent Todd **

Rob Kleiner
Michele Horne **

Jennifer Kretovic **

Karen McNamara **
Sarah Beauregard

Noemi Wierwille
Stacey Brown **

Paula W. McLaughlin **
Jay Belyea

Jim Schlosser **
Keith E. Nyhan

Jonathan R. Cate
Ali Sekou **
Dennis R. Soucy

Kris Schultz **
Andrew Georgevits

Zandra Rice Hawkins
Jeff Foote **

nates winner:

Votes Received

1364
5036
401

3010
831
2278
2554
2909

440

232
259

328

487
145

560
660

272
125

554
426

82
298
118

289
221

556
618
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Municipal Election

Ward Officials Receiving the Hightest Number of Votes:

Ward

One

Two

Three

Four

Five

Six

Seven

Eight

Nine

Ten

Moderator
Irene Ortega
439

Jean Barnes
421

Robert Waterman
322

John L. Williams
516

Amy Vorenberg
984

Lydea Irwin
355

William Quinn
786

Jeffrey Lewis
392

Stephen Ludwick
414

Jae Whitelaw
928

[ie-breaker to be held if both residents are interested in serving

Ward Clerk
Deborah Matott
431

Paul Dustin
422

Christina Singer/Brian Blackden *
3

Charles V. Nelson
516

Nicholas Wallner
1010

Kate Mosher **
6

Eric Feldbaum
783

Stephanie Lewis
392

Melissa Sewade
407

Charles Bristol
894

Designates a write-in candidate

Supervisor of the
Checklist
Hailey Jewell
428

Jessica Thompson
2 Ak

Sarah Koutroubas
312

Paul Casey
523

Jane A. McClung
973

Emma M. Sisti
371

John Hattan **
5

Scattered Votes

Candace Bouchard **

35

Dennis Holt
903




